

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RE Form **PTO-1595** 

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7987.1
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ruth Solomon  Harvey J. Rosenberg	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Hillerich & Bradsby Co.      Internal Address:a Kentucky Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 800 West Main Street P.O. Box 35700
07/22/02 Execution Date:	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40232-5700  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: John F. Salazar	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Middleton Reutlinger Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	SECTION OF THE STATE OF THE STA
9. Signature.	
John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  The sheet, attachments, and documents:

11/14/2002 LNUELLER 00000016 D309683 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0561**

## ATTACHMENT A

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ruth Solomon and Harvey J. Rosenberg (together referred to herein as "PATENT OWNER"), and Hillerich and Bradsby Co., a Kentucky corporation having offices in Louisville, Kentucky, ("H&B"), agree as follows:

PATENT OWNER owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent Nos. Des. 309,681 and Des. 309,683 ("the Patents") and the invention disclosed and claimed therein.; and

H&B desires to own PATENT OWNER's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PATENT OWNER hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to H&B, its lawful successors and assigns, PATENT OWNER's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents (U.S. Des. Patent Nos. 309,681 and 309,683), the invention claimed therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND, Patent Owner Hereby further covenants that PATENT OWNER has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, PATENT OWNER will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and PATENT OWNER has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, PATENT OWNER hereby further covenants and agrees that PATENT OWNER, will, without further consideration, communicate with H&B, its successors and assigns, any facts known to PATENT OWNER respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said H&B, its successors and assigns, execute all reissue or reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally

4

do everything possible to aid H&B, its successors and assigns, to enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by H&B, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Ruth Solomon

Date: 1/22/20c2

Harvey J. Rosenberg

Date: 7.22.02

**RECORDED: 11/12/2002** 

Hillerich & Bradsby

Date: 9-6-07

APPROVED/LAW DEPT.

BY SM 8 39 c 2

5